Q

U.S. Department

- Southwest Region FAA ASW-650
of Transportation Airports Division 10101 Hillwood Parkway
Federal Aviation Texas Airports Development Office Fort Worth, Texas 76177

Administration
August 3, 2016

Mr. Noel T. Jones

SAT Aviation Director
457 Sandau Rd.

San Antonio, Texas 78216

San Antonio International (SAT)

AIP Grant No. 3-48-0192-081-2015

Terminal Area Taxiway Improvements, Package 3
SAT Project Number: 33-00193

Change Order No. 02

[ have reviewed the subject Change Order and associated costs and determined that the
additional contract items are eligible for AIP participation.

The following contract items are approved in the decreased total amount of $271,484.87
with no additional calendar days in the contract time:

Combining construction phases 1, 2, 3A and 3B

Revising liquidated damages per attachment number 2

Revising pavement structural sections per attachment number 1 and
Opening Runway 4-22 on or before September 17, 2016 (179 calendar days)

BN

The following limitations apply to this action:

* This determination is solely for the purpose of establishing eligibility of costs under
the AIP program. This approval does not represent a commitment of Federal funds in
addition to the original grant obligation.

 The incorporation of non-participating work items must not directly or indirectly
result in any additional cost to the AIP-eligible portion of the project. Please
maintain a separate and accurate cost accounting of the non-participating work that
will permit a third party auditor to quickly verify proper allocation of costs.

If you have questions, please call me at (817) 222-5698.

ely,

Frank L Snell, P.E.



	1147_001
	Deduct CO #2 Spawglass Pkg 3
	Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer
	Sept 1 CC Action - Spawglass CO - FAA Letter - Contract Disclosure Form
	1147_001
	Sept 1 CC Action - Spawglass CO - FAA Letter - Contract Disclosure Form
	Approval Memo & SG Change Order #2
	Deduct CO #2 Spawglass Pkg 3

	1147_001
	Sept 1 CC Action - Spawglass CO - FAA Letter - Contract Disclosure Form
	Approval Memo & SG Change Order #2
	Deduct CO #2 Spawglass Pkg 3

	1147_001
	Sept 1 CC Action - Spawglass CO - FAA Letter - Contract Disclosure Form
	Approval Memo & SG Change Order #2
	Deduct CO #2 Spawglass Pkg 3



