
SpawGlass Change Order  
Item 10 

May 31, 2018 



2 

Background 

KHA awarded design work 

SpawGlass awarded Package 3  

City requested suspension of work on Package 3  

2013 

2015 

2017 



Change Order 

• In 2017, SpawGlass submitted claims for items 
related to the suspension of work.  
 

• Following negotiations, both parties agreed to the 
amount of $178,263.56. 
• A change order will be executed to reduce 

quantities in the amount of $178,263.56 to fund 
the claim resulting in a net zero for the contract.  

 
 3 



SpawGlass Change Order  
Item 10 

May 31, 2018 


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Change Order
	Slide Number 4

